
 

DATE DAY TIME DESCRIPTION
January 3, 2023 Tuesday 6:15 Selectboard 

Meeting
Revised budget worksheets provided to Board of 
Selectmen and Advisory

January 17, 2023 Tuesday 6:15 Selectboard 
Meeting

CIP Presentation to Board of Selectmen; Advisory 
Budget Committee Recommendations; Budget 
Review

January 25 to 
February 3, 2023

Town Clerk Filing period declaration of candidacy 

January 31, 2023 Tuesday OPTIONAL - 
Selectboard 
Workshop

Budget Workshop

February 7, 2023 Tuesday 10:00 to 6:00pm 
Town Clerk

Last day to submit petitioned warrant articles to 
Town Clerk

February 7, 2023 Tuesday 6:15 Public Hearing 
2023 Budget

Public Hearing on proposed budget and warrant 
articles 

February 14, 2023 Tuesday OPTIONAL - 
Continued Public 
Hearing 

OPTIONAL - Continued public hearing on 
proposed budget and warrant articles 

February 21, 2023 Tuesday Selectboard
Meeting

Selectboard decides who is speaking to the
warrant articles

February 27, 2023 Monday 8:00am Last day to post Warrant at polling locations, 
Clerks Office and Town Hall

March 7, 2023 Tuesday Town Office Annual report available to voters

March 14, 2023 Tuesday 7:00am to 7:00pm - 
Henniker Community 
School

Town Meeting voting day

March 18, 2023 Saturday 1:00pm - Henniker 
Community School

Town Meeting - Legislative Body to vote on 
warrant 
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